
 

 TENDER NOTICE  

 
CONTRACT NO.  ZNB00696/00000/00/HOD/INF/21/T 

for 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR ENGINEERING, PROCUREMENT AND 

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UPGRADE OF P123 FROM KM 0.00 - KM 7.172 IN THE 

PIETERMARITZBURG REGION. 

The Province of KwaZulu-Natal, Department of Transport, invites proposals from bidders, experienced 
in the design and construction of road upgrade projects. The duration of the project is 42 months 
inclusive of design, procurement and construction. 
 
Tenderers must have within the consortium a CIDB contractor grading designation 8CE or higher.  
 
The Department will be applying pre-qualifying criteria for appointment as a tenderer into the Contract 
in terms of Regulation 4 of the PPPFA Regulations, 2017: 
 
Following is the pre-qualifying criteria for the contract: 

• Only tenderers who comply with the functionality criteria for experience of key personals, 

company past performance in similar projects, as stated in the Tender Data, are eligible to be 

considered for further evaluation 

A non-refundable tender deposit of R820.00 payable in cash only 

The physical address for collection of Tender documents is KwaZulu-Natal Department of Transport, 172 Burger 
Street, Pietermaritzburg, 3201 – ‘B’ Block Acquisitions.  
 
Documents may be collected during working hours as from 08h00 till 15h30, on the 29th of June 2021 till 12th 
July 2021. 

Technical enquiries relating to this tender may be addressed to: 
 
Name  : Mr. Bongumusa Myeza 
Telephone No. : 033 355 0573 
E-mail address : Bongumusa.Myeza@kzntransport.gov.za 
 
Bid completion relating enquiries may be addressed to: 
 
Name  : Mr Sandile Nkala 
Telephone No. : 033 355 8975 
E-mail address : Sandile.Nkala@kzntransport.gov.za 
 

COMPULSORY BRIEFING MEETING  

Date: 13 July 2021 
Time: 09h00 (login time is  from 8:30 to 9h00) 

Meeting Invite Link : (http://bit.ly/ZNB00696). 
Procedure for accessing meeting:  

• Click on link or copy and paste onto internet browser (Preferably Google Chrome or internet explorer)  

• Enter conference ID  

• Enter your name and company name 

• Enter meeting 

 

The closing time for receipt of tenders is 11h00 on 10 August 2021at the offices of the Department of Transport 
located at 172 Burger Street Pietermaritzburg.   
 
Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, electronic, e-mailed and late tenders will not be accepted. 
 
Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the Tender Data 

 
 

mailto:Sandile.Nkala@kzntransport.gov.za

